
2858 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1085

1086

1089

1090

1093

1096

1098

1100

1103

1104

110V

1108

1109

1111

1116

1117

1118

1119

1120

1122

1128

1129

1856.
8th May

9th May

10th May

12th May

13th May

Alexander Alliott, of the Park,
Nottingham, Engineer

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Stephen Walter Underbill, Well-
field Cottage, Dunse, Berwick-
si i ire

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North
Britain, Gentleman

Edward Daniel Johnson, of Wil-
mington-square, in the county of
Middlesex, Watchmaker

William Edward Wiley, of 34, Great
Hampton-street, Birmingham,
Pen and Pencil Manufacturer

Louis Beauche, of Offenbach, near
Frankfort-on-the-Maine

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Frederick Richard Lawrence, of
Southampton-street, in the city of
Westminster, Shirt Collar Manu-
facturer

John Henry Johnson, of 47 .Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North
Britain, Gentleman

James Wallace, Junior, of Glasgow,
in the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manufacturer,

Robert Wotherspoon, of Glasgow,
in the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Hat Manufacturer

John Ridal, of Sheffield, in the
county of York, Working Cutler

Richard Whytock, of Edinburgh

Edouard Besnier de la Pontonerie,
of ̂ Paris, in the Empire of France

Barnett Samuel, of Sheffield, in the
county of York

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Edward, Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Michael Hodge Simpson, of the
State of Massachusetts, of the
United States of America

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Improvements in drying apparatus

Improved machinery for cutting,
punching, and forging or swaging
nuts or washers

An improvement in bands for securing
bales of goods and for other like
uses

The preservation of life in cases of
shipwreck or other casualty at sea,
" The Buoyant Cushion "

Improvements in carding engines for
carding cotton and other fibrous
materials

An improved mode of mounting marine
chronometers

Improvements in the manufacture of
pens and penholders.

A machine for the manufacture of
cigars

Improvements in machinery for the
manufacture or finishing of tyres,
hoops, and rings

An improvement in the manufacture
of shirt collars and wristbands

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for cutting irregular forms

Improvements in preparing bleaching,
washing, cleansing, and drying tex-
tile fabrics and materials and pulpy
substances

Improvements in hats and other cover-
ings for the head

Improvements in spring-knife handles

Improvements in apparatus to facili-
tate the printing of yarns or threads

Certain improvements in the apparatus
for consuming smoke

Improvements in the manufacture of
combs

Certain improvements in machinery
for pumping and forcing water and
other fluids

Improved machinery for splitting or
cutting blocks of wood for match
splints, kindling wood, treenails, and
other purposes

Certain new and useful improvements
in machinery for combing wool or
various, other fibrous substances

Improved apparatus for generating
illuminating gases from coal or other
substances

Improved machinery for removing
snow from railroad tracts


