No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1856.		
1085	8th May	Alexander Alliott, of the Park, Nottingham, Engineer	Improvements in drying apparatus
1086	"	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improved machinery for cutting, punching, and forging or swaging nuts or washers
1089	,,	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	An improvement in bands for securing bales of goods and for other like uses
1090	,,	Mechanical Draughtsman Stephen Walter Underhill, Well- field Cottage, Dunse, Berwick-	The preservation of life in cases of shipwreck or other casualty at sea,
1093	9th May	shire John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	"The Buoyant Cushion" Improvements in carding engines for carding cotton and other fibrous materials
1096	"	Edward Daniel Johnson, of Wil- mington-square, in the county of Middlesex, Watchmaker	An improved mode of mounting marine chronometers
1098	"	William Edward Wiley, of 34, Great Hampton-street, Birmingham,	Improvements in the manufacture of pens and penholders.
1100	,,	Pen and Pencil Manufacturer Louis Beauché, of Offenbach, near Frankfort-on-the-Maine	A machine for the manufacture of cigars
1103	,,	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of	Improvements in machinery for the manufacture or finishing of tyres,
1104	**	London, Patent Agent Frederick Richard Lawrence, of Southampton-street, in the city of Westminster, Shirt Collar Manu-	hoops, and rings An improvement in the manufacture of shirt collars and wristbands
1107	10th May	John Henry Johnson, of 47 Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for cutting irregular forms
1108	9 7	Britain, Gentleman James Wallace, Junior, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manufacturer,	Improvements in preparing bleaching washing, cleansing, and drying textile fabrics and materials and pulpy substances
1109	23	Robert Wotherspoon, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Hat Manufacturer	Improvements in hats and other cover- ings for the head
1111	"	John Ridal, of Sheffield, in the county of York, Working Cutler	Improvements in spring-knife handles
1116	12th May	Richard Whytock, of Edinburgh	Improvements in apparatus to facili- tate the printing of yarns or threads
1117	,,	Edouard Besnier de la Pontonerie, of Paris, in the Empire of France	Certain improvements in the apparatus for consuming smoke
1118	59	Barnett Samuel, of Sheffield, in the county of York	Improvements in the manufacture o
1119	"	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Certain improvements in machinery for pumping and forcing water and other fluids
1120	29	William Edward, Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improved machinery for splitting of cutting blocks of wood for match splints, kindling wood, treenails, and
1122	13th May	Civil Engineer Michael Hodge Simpson, of the State of Massachusetts, of the	other purposes Certain new and useful improvement in machinery for combing wool o
1128	,	United States of America William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	various other fibrous substances Improved apparatus for generating illuminating gases from coal or othe substances
1129	, ,,	Civil Engineer William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improved machinery for removing snow from railroad tracts